Following is a summary of the transactions for the year ended September 30, 2022, between the primary
government and the Capital City Convention Center Commission, which is a component unit of the City but
financial statements were not available for inclusion as a discretely presented component unit in the City’s
financial statements:

Capital City Convention Center Commission:

 Contributions from the primary government for:
  Operations $   500,000
 Contributions to the primary government for:
  Debt service 4,677,634

Note 8 – Implementation of New Accounting Standard:

Governmental Accounting Standards Board Statement No. 87, Leases, was implemented by the City for the year
ended September 30, 2022.  As a result, the beginning balances in the current year financial statements have
been restated from the amounts previously reported in the prior year financial statements in order to record
liabilities under lease agreements, the right to use the leased assets, lease receivables, and deferred inflows
related to lease receivables as follows:

As
Previously
Reported

Restatement
Amount  As Restated

Government-Wide Governmental Activities
   Other capital assets, net of depreciation  325,206,409  1,329,390  326,535,799
   Long-term debt  170,923,731  1,422,353  172,346,084
   Net position  70,425,787  (92,963)  70,332,824
Government-Wide Business-Type Activities
   Other capital assets, net of depreciation  411,868,933  297,342  412,166,275
   Long-term debt  258,713,677  399,895  259,113,572
   Net position  214,825,443  (102,553)  214,722,890
Water/Sewage Disposal System Enterprise Fund
   Net property, plant and equipment  423,347,324  283,857  423,631,181
   Long-term debt – lease liabilities  -  386,213  386,213
   Net position  193,500,869  (102,356)  193,398,513
Nonmajor Enterprise Funds
   Net property, plant and equipment  15,136,597  13,485  15,150,082
   Long-term debt – lease liabilities  -  13,682  13,682
   Net position  17,942,357  (197)  17,942,160
Jackson Municipal Airport Authority
   Receivables  2,817,142  3,101,871  5,919,013
   Other liabilities  1,097,361  420,039  1,517,400
   Unearned revenue  -  561,578  561,578
   Deferred inflows – unearned revenues  981,617  (981,617)  -
   Deferred inflows – leases   -  3,060,277  3,060,277
   Net position  124,446,223  41,594  124,487,817

92

This page intentionally left blank

93

R
E

Q
U

IR
E

D
 S

U
P

P
L

E
M

E
N

TA
R

Y

IN
F

O
R

M
A

T
IO

N

94

2022 2021 2020 2019 2018

Total OPEB Liability:

Service Cost 2,235,616$   3,590,451$   4,374,997$   3,266,727$   2,978,551$

Interest 2,281,724   1,698,246   1,226,679   1,898,654   1,778,335

Differences between expected and actual experience -   (27,892,353)   -   (909,245)   -

Changes of assumptions and other inputs (10,426,362)   2,997,864   8,895,842   68,876   -